State of CT - DWSRF

Attachment G

Lead Service Line Project Priority List

SFY 2024 IUP

Project Serves

J— a small Population Lead Lead Service Line | Estimated
Rank | Project # PWSID Public Water System Town of PWS Project Name Points cumulative . Served by | Service Estimated Funding
Requested Disadvantaged | System : ) 0
3 Project Line Amount Schedule
Community
SFY 24-57 CT1620011 |Winsted Water Works Winchester Lead Service Line Inventory 60 $400,000 $400,000 Yes Yes 7,784 Yes S 400,000 | SFY 2024
SFY 22-28 |[CT0930011 Regional Water Authority New Haven Lead Service Lines - Inventory (Planning) 2 60 $4,822,465 $5,222,465 Yes No 427,798 Yes S 4,822,465  SFY 2024
) o o Lead Service Lines - Inventory/Mapping/
3 |SFY 22-19 |CT0640011 Metropolitan District Commission Hartford . ) 5 60 $3,000,000 $8,222,465 Yes No 390,887 Yes S 3,000,000 | SFY 2024
Replacement (Design & Construction-Ph.1)
4 |SFY 22-47 CT1510011 |Waterbury Water Department Waterbury Lead Service Line - Inventory (Planning) 2 60 $700,000 $8,922,465 Yes No 109,676 Yes S 700,000 | SFY 2024
) o ) Lead Service Lines - Inventory /Replacement Plan
5 |SFY 23-08 |CT0800011 Meriden Water Division Meriden (Planning) > 60 $350,000 $9,272,465 Yes No 58,441 Yes S 350,000 | SFY 2024
anning
6 |SFY 24-07 CT1430011 Torrington Water Company Torrington Lead Service Line Replacements (TWC - Phase 1) 60 $700,000 $9,972,465 Yes No 37,915 Yes S 700,000 | SFY 2024
TWC Service Line Material Inventory &
7 |SFY 24-08 |CT1430011 |Torrington Water Company Torrington 4 60 $750,000 $10,722,465 Yes No 37,915 Yes S 750,000 | SFY 2024
Replacement Plan
] ) Lead Service Lines - Inventory (Customer Side)
8 |SFY 22-50 CT1630011 Windham Water Works Windham (Planning) ) 60 $100,000 $10,822,465 Yes No 24,799 Yes S 100,000 | SFY 2024
anning
System-wide Lead Service Lines - Replacement
9 |SFY 24-62 CT0950011 New London Water Department New London ) . ) 60 $13,361,250 $24,183,715 Yes No 11,800 Yes S 13,361,250 | SFY 2024
(Design & Construction) Phase 2
. . - . Lead Service Line - Replacement Program
10 |SFY 22-37 CT1040011 Norwich Public Utilities Norwich . 60 $1,575,000 $25,758,715 Yes No 10,000 Yes S 1,575,000 | SFY 2024
(Construction) -Phase 1
11 SFY 23-86 CT0590011 | Groton Utilities Groton Lead Service Lines Replacement (Planning) 2 60 $500,000 $26,258,715 Yes No 9,269 Yes S 500,000 | SFY 2024
Aguarion Water Company of CT -
12 |SFY 22-01 CT0150011 Mqain System pany Bridgeport Lead Service Lines - Inventory (Planning)2 60 $4,200,000 $30,458,715 Yes No 2,600 Yes S 4,200,000 | SFY 2024
Aguarion Water Company of CT - Service Line Material Inventory - Phase Il (Various See Footnote
13 |SFY 24-02 |CT0150011 q . pany Bridgeport 95 y ( 60 $2,000,000 $32,458,715 No 717,803 Yes S 2,000,000  SFY 2024
Main System AWC Systems) “ 3
Aguarion Water Company of CT - Lead Service Line Replacements - Phase Il (Various See Footnote
14 |SFY 24-03 |CT0150011 . . pany Bridgeport 25 P ( 60 $2,000,000 $34,458,715 No 717,803 Yes S 2,000,000  SFY 2024
Main System AWC Systems) 3
CTWC - North Rec-West Connecticut Water Company Service Line See Footnot
- Northern Reg-Western e . ee Footnote
15 |SFY 24-17 CT0473011 Svstem & East Windsor |ldentification Program (DCAP) (Various CTWC 60 $8,960,700 $43,419,415 3 No 278,910 Yes S 8,960,700 | SFY 2024
Y systems) °
CTWC - North Reg-West Connecticut Water Company Service Line See Footnot
16 |SFY24-16 CTOA73011 _ ° ~ orthern Reg-irestem East Windsor  Identification Program (Non-DCAP) (Various CTWC | 50 $1,998,920 = $45418335 oo °3° o' No | 83,425 Yes | $ 1,998,920  SFY 2024
Y systems) 26
Lead Service Lines Replacements (Design & See Footnote
17 |SFY 22-53 |CT1310011 |Southington Water Department Southington ) P 2 ( & 50 $3,270,000 548,688,335 No 270 Yes S 3,270,000 | SFY 2024
Construction) - Phase 1 3
18 |SFY 23-50 CT0340011 | Danbury Water Department Danbury Lead Service Lines - Inventory (Planning) 2 50 $150,000 548,838,335 No No 65,000 Yes S 150,000 | SFY 2024
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Rank | Project # PWSID Public Water System
19 |SFY 23-14 CT0770021 | Manchester Water Department
20 |SFY 22-34 (CT1030021 South Norwalk Electric & Water
21 |SFY 23-12 CT1030011 | Norwalk First Taxing District
22 |SFY 21-33 CT1310011 Southington Water Department
23 |SFY 24-48 (CT1310011 Southington Water Department

Footnotes:
2

3
5
9

11/15/2023

Town of PWS

Manchester

Norwalk

Norwalk

Southington

Southington

Project Name Points
Lead Service Lines - Inventory * 50
Lead Service Lines - Inventory and Replacement 50
Study (Planning) 2
Lead Service Lines - Inventory 2 50
Lead Service Lines (Planning) - Phase 1° 50
Lead Gooseneck & Water Main Replacements 40

(Phase 1)

Project Serves

Population Lead
Amount a Small P

SFY 2024 LSL PPL:

Estimated funding line - LSL Funds:

Requested cumulative Disa dvant?ges d| system Sil;\;?:clzv Stle-li':Lce
Community
$450,000 $49,288,335 No No 51,198 Yes
$250,000 $49,538,335 No No 42,000 Yes
$500,000 $50,038,335 No No 40,256 Yes
$150,000 $50,188,335 No No 270 Yes
$2,975,564 $53,163,899 Yes No 330 Yes
$53,163,899 |
$36,667,882 |

These Lead Service Line projects have been split between Planning and Design & Construction Phases for the purposes of assigning ranking points and readiness.
This project did not provide or does not yet have sufficient information available to make a determination as to whether the project qualifies under the DCAP. DPH will work with this PWS and upon receipt of more defined project information,

This project may impact multiple public water systems owned by Aquarion Water Company; for purposes of the IUP, it has been listed under the largest of these systems.

Projects listed as "SFY 2024" are expected to proceed during this year. Projects listed as "TBD" are expected to proceed in a future year.
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Lead Service Line | Estimated

Estimated Funding

Amount Schedule °
$ 450,000 | SFY 2024
S 250,000 | SFY 2024
S 500,000 ' SFY 2024
S 150,000 | SFY 2024

S 2,975,564  SFY 2024

$53,163,899 |

Data as

of 6/30/2023
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